ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

September 17, 2019

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2019 -276	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes charges Int. No. 305 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019- 277	Amending the 2018-19 Budget for year-end Budget transfers Int. No. 327 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019 -278	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 307 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -279	Authorizing appropriations and agreements for the Zombie and Vacant Property Remediation and Prevention Initiative – Round II Int. No. 308 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -280	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-263 with regard to the Street Liaison Program Int. No. 309 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -281	Amending the Zoning Code by adding Planned Development District No. 21 – The Vistas at Highland Int. No. 310 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -282	Authorizing the assumption of debt, amending of loan agreements and payments in lieu of taxes <u>agreement</u> for the St. Bernard's affordable senior rental development, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 311 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -283	Authorizing an agreement for the Campbell Street R-Center Gateway Int. No. 312 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -284	Authorizing an agreement for Genesee Valley Park Pool and Ice Rink upgrades Int. No. 313 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -285	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-273 relating to the Mortimer Street Bus Shelter Relocation Project, as amended Int. No. 314 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -286	Authorizing an agreement for an organics composting feasibility study Int. No. 315 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2019 -287	Amending the Municipal Code with respect to bicycle riding and bike lanes Int. No. 316 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -288	Amending the 2019-20 Police Department Budget and appropriating federal forfeiture funds to purchase vehicles Int. No. 317 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -289	Authorizing a grant agreement and budget amendment for the Child Passenger Safety Program Int. No. 318 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -290	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for explosives storage Int. No. 319 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -291	Amending the 2019-20 Budget relating to the Gun Involved Violence Elimination grant Int. No. 320 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -292	Authorizing a grant agreement and budget amendment for the Flower City AmeriCorps program Int. No. 321 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -293	Authorizing a license agreement for the use of space in the Public Market Int. No. 322 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -294	Authorizing an agreement for the joint facility use of Clinton-Baden Community Center Int. No. 323 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -295	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for the Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Int. No. 324 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -296	Amending Municipal Code §47-4 relating to commercial dealing in firearms, ammunition and explosives Int. No. 325 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -297	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District related to School Resource Officers Int. No. 326 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -298	Authorizing an agreement for design and fabrication of a mobile "I Love Roc" sign Int. No. 328 (A&C)

RESOLUTIONS PASSED

Res. No. 2019 -13 Resolution confirming the appointment of the

Commissioner of Neighborhood and Business

Development Int. No. 302 (COW)

LOCAL IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE PASSED

L.I.O 1760 Amending Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1758

relating to the operation and maintenance of

neighborhood commercial and residential parking lots

Int. No. 306 (FIN)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223	Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)
Int. No. 19	Amending the City Charter with respect to the creation of a Police Accountability Board COW $(01/15/19)$
Int. No. 237	Amending the Municipal Code with respect to electric scooter requirements PPW (06/18/19)